PIONEER 3 [s31

3 Wheel Scooter

KO807

Enhancing Life Through Mobility.

Contact your Territory Sales Manager or email us at sales@meritsusa.com



Features

Hydraulic, adjustable tiller

20"W x 20"D x 20"H, sliding, captain seat

Half speed inhibit switch

Headlight, tail lights, turn signals and hazard lights
4" ground clearance

Three wheels provide a tighter turning radius for

increased maneuverability

Accessories

Oxygen Tank Holder

Cane & Crutch Holder
Walker Holder

(Lg) Foldable Rear Basket
(Med) Foldable Rear Basket

Cover
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Product#

Weight Capacity
Drivetrain
Maximum Speed
Per-Charge Range

Battery Size (2 required)

Ground Clearance
Turning Radius
Overall Length
Overall Width
Overall Height
Suspension
Seat-to-Floor Height
Seat-to-Ground Height
Seat Width

Seat Depth

Backrest Height
Total Weight
Weight of Heaviest Pc.
Motor

Controller

Charger

Gradient

Front Wheels

Drive Wheels
HCPCS Code

Color Option
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Specifications

S131

400 lbs.

RWD

5 mph

up to 18 miles
12V/U1 (34AH)
4"

39"

47"

23"

45.5"

Yes

16" - 19"

25" - 28"

20"

20"

20"

178 lbs.

86 lbs.

DC 24V, 250W
Dynamic Rhino2 90A
5A off-board
go

10" flat-free
10" flat-free
K0807

M Red

rev. 0225



