



K0807



### Enhancing Life Through Mobility.

Contact your Territory Sales Manager or email us at sales@meritsusa.com

## **Features**

- Hydraulic, adjustable tiller
- 20"W x 20"D x 20"H, sliding, captain seat
- Half speed inhibit switch
- Headlight, tail lights, turn signals and hazard lights
- 4″ ground clearance
- Three wheels provide a tighter turning radius for increased maneuverability

## Accessories

- Oxygen Tank Holder
- Cane & Crutch Holder
- Walker Holder
- (Lg) Foldable Rear Basket
- (Med) Foldable Rear Basket
- Cover

# Specifications

Product#	S 131
Weight Capacity	400 lbs.
Drivetrain	RWD
Maximum Speed	5 mph
Per-Charge Range	up to 18 miles
Battery Size (2 required)	12V/U1 (34AH)
Ground Clearance	4″
Turning Radius	39″
Overall Length	47"
Overall Width	23″
Overall Height	45.5″
Suspension	Yes
Seat-to-Floor Height	16″ - 19″
Seat-to-Ground Height	25″ - 28″
Seat Width	20″
Seat Depth	20″
Backrest Height	20″
Total Weight	178 lbs.
Weight of Heaviest Pc.	86 lbs.
Motor	DC 24V, 250W
Controller	Dynamic Rhino2 90A
Charger	5A off-board
Gradient	8°
Front Wheels	10″ flat-free
Drive Wheels	10″ flat-free
HCPCS Code	K0807
Color Option	Red





#### #MELILS Enhancing life through mobility.

©Merits Health Products, Inc. 4245 Evans Avenue Fort Myers, FL 33901 www.meritsusa.com | 239-772-0579 | sales@meritsusa.com

in